DW
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
Installation and operating instructions
Declaration of Conformity
We Grundfos declare under our sole responsibility that the products
DW, to which this declaration relates, are in conformity with the Council
Directives on the approximation of the laws of the EC Member States
relating to

DW.50.07.1 1 x 230 V 0.25
DW.50.07.A1 1 x 230 V 0.25
DW.50.08.1 1 x 230 V *
DW.50.08.A1 1 x 230 V *
Three-phase
DW.50.08.3 3 x 400 V *
DW.50.08.A3 3 x 400 V *
DW.50.09.3 3 x 400 V 0.25
DW.50.09.A3 3 x 400 V 0.25
DW.65.27 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.65.27.A 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.65.39 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.65.39.A 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.100.66.H 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.100.66.AH 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.100.39 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.100.39.A 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.100.66 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.100.66.A 3 x 400 V 0.3
DW.100.110.H 3 x 400 V 2.3
DW.100.110.AH 3 x 400 V 2.3

66 O-ring 1
67 Electrode unit 1
68 Rubber cap 1
Subject to alterations.
11
Dimensions
Pump type H
[mm]
D
[mm]
M
[mm]
S
[mm] / [inch]
Single-phase
DW.50.07.1 395 210 212 50 / R 2
DW.50.07.A1 395 210 212 50 / R 2
Three-phase
DW.50.09.3 365 210 212 50 / R 2
DW.50.09.A3 365 210 212 50 / R 2
DW.65.27 525 246 250 65 / R 2½
DW.65.27.A 525 246 250 65 / R 2½
DW.65.39 590 246 275 65 / R 2½
DW.65.39.A 590 246 275 65 / R 2½
DW.100.66.H 710 246 275 100 / R 4
DW.100.66.AH 710 246 275 100 / R 4
DW.100.39 590 246 275 100 / R 4
DW.100.39.A 590 246 275 100 / R 4
DW.100.66 710 246 275 100 / R 4
DW.100.66.A 710 246 275 100 / R 4
DW.100.110.H 820 360 410 100 / R 4
DW.100.110.AH 820 360 410 100 / R 4
DW.150.110 820 360 410 150 / R 6
DW.150.110.A 820 360 410 150 / R 6
DW.100.200.H 1000 360 410 100 / R 4
DW.100.200.AH 1000 360 410 100 / R 4
DW.150.200 1000 360 410 150 / R 6
DW.150.200.A 1000 360 410 150 / R 6
Pump type H
[mm]
D
[mm]
M
[mm]
S
[mm] / [inch]
DW.50.08.1 432 200 200 50 / R 2
DW.50.08.A1 432 200 200 50 / R 2
DW.50.08.3 432 200 200 50 / R 2
DW.50.08.A3 432 200 200 50 / R 2
164
Dimensional sketch
TM
01